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Development Services Department

One Texas Center | Phone: 512.978.4000 N\

505 Barton Springs Road, Austin, Texas 78704 %
Board of Adjustment

General/Parking Variance Application

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

This application is a fillable PDF that can be completed electronically. To ensure your information is
saved, click here to Save the form to your computer, then open your copy and continue.

The Tab key may be used to navigate to each field; Shift + Tab moves to the previous field. The Enter
key activates links, emails, and buttons. Use the Up & Down Arrow keys to scroll through drop-down
lists and check boxes, and hit Enter to make a selection.

The application must be complete and accurate prior to submittal. /f more space is required, please
complete Section 6 as needed. All information is required (if applicable).

For Office Use Only
Case #( [ 1. = ROW# [{(n 2324 (p0 Tax #_OLO00EO 3] |
as L ¥a) { i a =

Séctiqn 1 Applicant Statemgnt

Street Address: o S £

Subdivision Legal Description:

PRV 1sae EM-K Appriion

Lot(s): 14 Block(s):
Outlot; Division:

Zoning District: _ SF -4 - P QA\Q\\(&;\,

We B3 Cenncuuvs (Srrespecigscs ) on behalf of myselffourselves as
authorized agent for hlbué l\_i\uxug (2o tiasrent LLC) affirm that on

Month Select ,Day Select ,Year Select » hereby apply for a hearing before the

Board of Adjustment for consideration to (select appropriate option below):
OErect  OAttach OComplete  ORemodel &Maintain O Other:

Type of Structure: Mew ertis Siwerons

City of Austin | Board of Adjustment General/Parkina Variance Annliration NGMAIINAS ) Dana 4 ~fa




Portion of the City of Austin Land Development Code applicant is seeking a variance from:
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o -2-4972 To 3 oot Bujeo ETHBACK £ L \
do O- fEET 9
ECT « L ACCESSe L] INCIDAL INEXTIAL
€ SBLA G JIE 2] arl

Section 2: Variance Findi_ngs : s

The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of, and weight of evidence supporting the
findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable Findings Statements
as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application being rejected as
incomplete. Please attach any additional supporting documents.

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

I contend that my entitiement to the requested variance is based on the following findings:

Reasonable Use
The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use because:

Perce dec Arerpever Lerpren

Hardship
a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

PErde 562 AForened TR

b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:
e SEE APracHen Lefren
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®
Area Character

The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not impair the use of \
adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the regulations of the zoning distri
in which the property is located because: \/X

PLELSE. g2 APlaceEDd \aorn

Parking (additional criteria for parking variances only)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The Board may grant
a variance to a regulation prescribed in the City of Austin Land Development Code Chapter 25-6,
Appendix A with respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it
makes findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:

1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site or the
uses of sites in the vicinity reasonably require strict or literal interpretation and enforcement of
the specific regulation because:

2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on pubilic
streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the streets because:

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition inconsistent
with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with the site
because:
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Section 3: Applicant Certificate

| affirm that my statements contained in the complete application are true and correct to the best ‘()
my knowledge and belief.

Applicant Signature: PDDM\W\&L ( JJ\«&/D Date: 10/12. /| 5
ﬂ&ts_CE_C_vmgL

Applicant Name (typed or printed):

Applicant Mailing Address: 100 N. 1 Amag Bum, Zeeh
City: Aatatin State: —x Zip: T8e
Phone (will be public information): sz 412 5262

Email (optional — will be public information): P;:Y@ Side. 5\0@ UL aushia. fom

Sectlon 4: Owner Certlﬁcate

I affirm that my statements contained in the complete application are true and correct to the best of
my knowledge and belief.

Owner Signature: %[ﬂ ,{ Wﬂ«nj _ Date: /0 ~/0 - /&

Owner Name (typed or printed): BLjLc)
Owner Mailing Address: 2,0 WACA St Uit Aoof
City: _Awuecin State: Tk Zip: 1871

Phone (will be public information):
Email (optional — will be public information):

Section 5: Agent Information

Agent Name: Reppie Jo CopneEnive

Agent Mailing Address: noo N, Lamae Bup, 2e0A
City: AdsTin State: Ix Zip: 1R]eos

Phone (will be public information): s 414 5261
Email (optional — will be public information):

_ Section 6: A;idiﬁdnél Space (if applicable)

Please use the space below to provide additional information as needed. To ensure the information i is
referenced to the proper item, include the Section and Field names as well (continued on next page).
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Code you are seeking a variance from:

This application to the Board of Adjustments is for consideration of a variance request
from Section 25-2-492 Site Development Regulations to decrease the 5 foot building
set back requirement for the metal trellis from & feet to 0 feet.

and 25-2-893 accessory uses for a principal residential use screening requirements.
The requirements state that the recreational vehicle should be screened from public
view with a solid wood or masonry fence at least six feet high.

REASONABLE USE:

The zoning regulation applicable to the property does not allow for a reasonable use
because:

A. The 5 foot building set back requirement:

There is a 39 inch heritage pecan tree located in the front yard. The house was
constructed behind the tree, using up most of the back yard. Storing the recreational
vehicle behind the house is not an option. In order to protect as much of the root zone
as possible, the location for the RV was placed as close to the property line as possible,
also being in line with the existing driveway so that the RV could be easily taken off site
for trips and then placed back on the site. The Pecan tree is a self-trimming tree,
meaning that when a limb dies, it falls off. With a tree this large and this old, this
process is a constant issue. A tasteful metal trellis has been constructed above the RV
only as large as needed to protect the RV and someone stepping out of the RV from
falling limbs. The trellis does not shed any rain water, allowing the water to reach the
roots of the Pecan. If the trellis were constructed 5 feet off the property line, the RV
would be 5 feet closer to the Pecan {ree.

B. The solid 6 foot wall for screening:

25-2-893 accessory uses for a principal residential use screening requirements. The
requirements state that the recreational vehicle should be screened from public view
with a solid wood or masonry fence at least six feet high.

The existing screening requirements for compatibility between a commercial use and
residential use allows for more options. 25-2-1006.C A person may comply with
Subsection {A) by providing a yard, fence, berm, or vegetation.

There is a solid wood fence along the side property lines screening the RV from the
neighbors on each side. We would like to provide vegetation as the screening between
the RV and the view from the street. We would like to use two large planters with
vegetation equaling the required 6 feet of height. If vegetation can be used between a
commercial use and a single family home, it should be allowed as a buffer between a
parked RV and the view from the street.

>
V
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THE HARDSHIP: (“\

2 (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the 4\
property in that:
A. The 5 foot building set back requirement:

The existing pecan tree occupies most of the front yard, limiting the placement of the
RV.

The solid 6 foot wall for screening:

The RV cannot go in the back yard due to the location of the house, which was based
on the 39 inch Pecan tree taking up so much of the lot. The property is fenced on the
sides and the view from the street should be screened with vegetation to look more like
a front yard. '

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located
because:

~ A. The 5 foot building set back requirement cannot be met. The tree is unique o
this one lot.

B. The solid 6 foot wall for screening has been met on the side property lines. The
other homes are closer to the street and have back yards for storage of an RV.
Screening of the RV from the street is accomplished with planters and landscaping.
This is a more natural look for the front yard.

AREA CHARACTER:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

A. 5 foot set back variance

The trellis is only stopping limbs falling. It is not shedding water towards the neighbor's
property. It is only as large as it needs to be for its purpose, it is see through, and it is
not blocking any emergency pathways to or from this home or the neighbor's home.

B. Screening with a 6 foot solid fence

The RV is screened on two sides with a solid fence. Placing a fence in the front of the
RV wouid look very unusual, since this is the front yard. The planters and shrubs are
much more conforming to the neighborhood.
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1) THIS SURVEY WAS PREPARED WITHOUT THE BENEFT OF A TITLE Ot oo
COMMITMENT. EASEMENTS, BUILDING LINES, AND OTHER ENCUMBRANCES NOT aW — WATER LETER
SHOWN HEREON MAY AFFECT THIS TRACT. ——a—— — HOOD FENCE
2) ALL DEARINGS ARE BASED ON AN ASSUMED BEARING OF NORTH 7300'00" - mmE LATION
WEST ALONG THE NORTH RIGHT—OF—WAY LINE OF HASKELL STREET. (@’ - m,_ CHIMENT
3) SUBJECT TO ALL APPLICABLE CITY AND/OR COUNTY DEVELOPMENT CODES
AND ORDINANCES.
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THS SUREY 1S BEEN CourLD PAGE 208, OF THE PLAT RECORDS OF TRAVIS COUNTY, o B GRAPHIC
ACCORDANCE INFORMARION ANED TEXAS. PLOTTING ONLY. WE DO NOT ASSUME
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